Document Number: 94385 For technical questions, contact: diodes-tech@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 11-Aug-08 1
Phase Control SCR, 25 A
25TTS...PbF High Voltage Series
Vishay High Power Products
DESCRIPTION/FEATURES
The 25TTS.. High Voltage Series of silicon
controlled rectifiers are specifically designed for

25TTS...PbF High Voltage Series
Vishay High Power Products Phase Control SCR, 25 A
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
1 - Current rating (25 = 25 A)
2 - Circuit configuration:
3 - Package:
4
T = Single thyristor
- Type of silicon:
5 - Voltage rating
T = TO-220AB
S = Standard recovery rectifier
6 -
08 = 800 V
12 = 1200 V
Device code
51 32 4 6
25 T T S 12 PbF
 None = Standard production
 PbF = Lead (Pb)-free
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions http://www.vishay.com/doc?95222
Part marking information http://www.vishay.com/doc?95225
Legal Disclaimer Notice
Vishay
Document Number: 99901 www.vishay.com
Revision: 12-Mar-07 1
Notice
The products described herein were acquired by Vishay Intertechnology, Inc., as part of its acquisition of
International Rectifier’s Power Control Systems (PCS) business, which closed in April 2007. Specifications of the
products displayed herein are pending review by Vishay and are subject to the terms and conditions shown below.
Specifications of the products displayed herein are subject to change without notice. Vishay Intertechnology, Inc., or
anyone on its behalf, assumes no responsibility or liability for any errors or inaccuracies.
Information contained herein is intended to provide a product description only. No license, express or implied, by
estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document. Except as provided in Vishay's
terms and conditions of sale for such products, Vishay assumes no liability whatsoever, and disclaims any express
or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use of Vishay products including liability or warranties relating to fitness
for a particular purpose, merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright, or other intellectual property right.
The products shown herein are not designed for use in medical, life-saving, or life-sustaining applications.
Customers using or selling these products for use in such applications do so at their own risk and agree to fully
indemnify Vishay for any damages resulting from such improper use or sale.
International Rectifier®, IR®, the IR logo, HEXFET®, HEXSense®, HEXDIP®, DOL®, INTERO®, and POWIRTRAIN®
are registered trademarks of International Rectifier Corporation in the U.S. and other countries. All other product
names noted herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
Document Number: 95222 For technical questions concerning discrete products, contact: diodes-tech@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 11-Mar-08 For technical questions concerning module products, contact: ind-modules@vishay.com 1
TO-220AB
Outline Dimensions
Vishay High Power Products
Notes
(1) Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-1994
(2) Lead dimension and finish uncontrolled in L1
(3) Dimension D and E do not include mold flash. Mold flash shall not exceed 0.127 mm (0.005") per side. These dimensions are measured at
the outermost extremes of the plastic body
(4) Dimension b1 and c1 apply to base metal only
(5) Controlling dimensions: inches
DIMENSIONS in millimeters and inches
SYMBOL
MILLIMETERS INCHES
NOTES SYMBOL
MILLIMETERS INCHES
NOTES